
School MAC OVERALL

Coldwater 3 0 5 0

Marion Local 3 0 4 1

Anna 2 1 4 1

Minster 2 1 4 1

New Bremen 2 1 4 1

Versailles 2 1 3 2

St. Henry 1 2 1 4

Parkway 0 3 2 3

Delphos St. John's 0 3 1 4

Fort Recovery 0 3 1 4
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School Attempts Yards Yards/Game Yards/Carry TD

Anna 173 1421 284.20 8.21 25

New Bremen 190 1387 277.40 7.30 18

Coldwater 147 1079 215.80 7.34 15

Minster 182 1072 214.40 5.89 16

Marion Local 183 919 183.80 5.02 16

Versailles 183 862 172.40 4.71 12

Parkway 145 646 129.20 4.46 6

St. John's 126 578 115.60 4.59 7

St. Henry 175 570 114.00 3.26 5

Ft. Recovery 141 546 109.20 3.87 4

School Comp. Att. Percentage TD INT Yards Yards/Game

Ft. Recovery 67 119 56.3% 11 4 1017 203.40

Coldwater 67 102 65.7% 11 3 966 193.20

Versailles 63 116 54.3% 6 2 797 159.40

Minster 57 76 75.0% 7 1 704 140.80

Marion Local 40 71 56.3% 3 5 648 129.60

St. John's 58 103 56.3% 2 6 596 119.20

Parkway 48 88 54.5% 5 5 577 115.40

Anna 38 53 71.7% 3 1 548 109.60

St. Henry 40 95 42.1% 2 7 520 104.00

New Bremen 16 41 39.0% 1 1 248 49.60
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School Rushing Passing Total Yards Yards/Game 

Coldwater 1079 966 2045 409.00

Anna 1421 548 1969 393.80

Minster 1072 704 1776 355.20

Versailles 862 797 1659 331.80

New Bremen 1387 248 1635 327.00

Marion Local 919 648 1567 313.40

Ft. Recovery 546 1017 1563 312.60

Parkway 646 577 1223 244.60

St. John's 578 596 1174 234.80

St. Henry 570 520 1090 218.00

School Points Points/Game

Anna 204 40.80

Coldwater 202 40.40

Minster 155 31.00

Marion Local 146 29.20

New Bremen 140 28.00

Versailles 138 27.60

Ft. Recovery 116 23.20

Parkway 88 17.60

St. John's 69 13.80

St. Henry 51 10.20

Points Scored Ave. Points Allowed Ave. Margin

Anna 204 40.80 54 10.80 30.00

Coldwater 202 40.40 62 12.40 28.00

Marion Local 146 29.20 45 9.00 20.20

Minster 155 31.00 103 20.60 10.40

New Bremen 140 28.00 106 21.20 6.80

Versailles 138 27.60 110 22.00 5.60

Fort Recovery 116 23.20 134 26.80 -3.60

Parkway 88 17.60 144 28.80 -11.20

Delphos St. Johns 69 13.80 140 28.00 -14.20

St. Henry 51 10.20 167 33.40 -23.20

TEAM TOTAL OFFENSE 

SCORING OFFENSE   

MARGIN OF VICTORY 



School Attempts Yards Yards/Game Yards/Carry TD

Coldwater 141 404 80.80 2.87 8

Marion Local 128 474 94.80 3.70 2

New Bremen 165 614 122.80 3.72 9

Minster 137 638 127.60 4.66 6

Versailles 144 724 144.80 5.03 9

Anna 208 756 151.20 3.63 6

Parkway 188 975 195.00 5.19 12

St. John's 200 1007 201.40 5.04 16

Ft. Recovery 189 1153 230.60 6.10 17

St. Henry 166 1295 259.00 7.80 18

School Comp. Att. Percentage TD INT Yards Yards/Game

Ft. Recovery 25 44 56.8% 2 2 335 67.00

St. Henry 38 75 50.7% 4 3 410 82.00

Versailles 40 86 46.5% 3 2 507 101.40

Anna 35 83 42.2% 0 5 509 101.80

Marion Local 45 86 52.3% 3 4 555 111.00

St. John's 46 93 49.5% 4 2 593 118.60

Parkway 42 64 65.6% 8 1 645 129.00

New Bremen 60 99 60.6% 5 3 762 152.40

Minster 72 113 63.7% 8 6 884 176.80

Coldwater 63 137 46.0% 1 4 931 186.20

TEAM DEFENSE 
TEAM RUSHING DEFENSE 

TEAM PASSING DEFENSE 



School Rushing Passing Total Yards Yards/Game 

Marion Local 474 555 1029 205.80

Versailles 724 507 1231 246.20

Anna 756 509 1265 253.00

Coldwater 404 931 1335 267.00

New Bremen 614 762 1376 275.20

Ft. Recovery 1153 335 1488 297.60

Minster 638 884 1522 304.40

St. John's 1007 593 1600 320.00

Parkway 975 645 1620 324.00

St. Henry 1295 410 1705 341.00

School Points Allowed Points All./Game

Marion Local 45 9.00

Anna 54 10.80

Coldwater 62 12.40

Minster 103 20.60

New Bremen 106 21.20

Versailles 110 22.00

Ft. Recovery 134 26.80

St. John's 140 28.00

Parkway 144 28.80

St. Henry 167 33.40

TEAM TOTAL DEFENSE 

SCORING DEFENSE 



School Number Yards

Marion Local 12 97

Versailles 13 121

Minster 16 133

Ft. Recovery 18 142

New Bremen 17 145

Coldwater 14 151

Anna 21 158

St. Henry 21 162

Parkway 19 170

St. John's 31 239

School FL INT Lost FR INT Gain Plus/Minus

Anna 5 1 9 5 Plus 8

Minster 2 1 5 6 Plus 8

New Bremen 3 1 3 3 Plus 2

Coldwater 3 3 2 4 EVEN

Versailles 3 2 3 2 EVEN

Parkway 1 5 4 1 Minus 1

Marion Local 6 5 3 4 Minus 4

Ft. Recovery 4 4 2 2 Minus 4

St. John's 6 6 6 2 Minus 4

St. Henry 2 7 2 3 Minus 4

PENALTIES AND TURNOVERS 
PENALTIES 

TURNOVER RATIO 
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INDIVIDUAL RUSHING (Top 10)

Name School Attempts Yards Yards/Carry TD

Alex Schmitmeyer MIN 125 768 6.14 12

Riley Huelskamp ANNA 74 678 9.16 12

Bart Bixler ANNA 66 550 8.33 11

Jake Hemmelgarn CW 56 521 9.30 7

Mitchell Hays NB 65 516 7.94 9

Derek Jutte FR 76 437 5.75 2

Landon Henry VER 67 366 5.46 2

Wyatt Dicke NB 43 365 8.49 5

Zach Bertke NB 52 352 6.77 3

KJ Jacobs SH 97 348 3.59 2

Nick Hawk PW 53 334 6.30 3

INDIVIDUAL PASSING (Top 10)

Name School Completions Attempts Yards Yards/Comp. TD INT

Clay Schmitz FR 67 118 1017 15.18 11 4

Jake Hemmelgarn CW 67 100 966 14.42 11 3

Ryan Martin VER 63 115 797 12.65 6 2

Jacob Niemeyer MIN 56 75 701 12.52 6 1

Kyle Muhlenkamp ML 38 65 627 16.50 3 5

Eli Rich PW 48 87 577 12.02 5 5

Brady Parrish DSJ 49 89 491 10.02 1 5

Bart Bixler ANNA 36 51 486 13.50 3 1

Andrew Lange SH 39 93 485 12.44 2 7

Mitchell Hays NB 15 39 205 13.67 1 1

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE 
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INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING (Top 10)

Name School Receptions Yards Average TD

Regan Martin FR 27 464 17.19 4

Trent Roetgerman MIN 22 337 15.32 4

Noah Miller CW 17 291 17.12 4

Charles Huelsman ML 20 285 14.25 2

Eli McEldowney VER 18 280 15.56 1

Peyton Otte ML 12 276 23.00 1

Michael Stammen VER 19 226 11.89 4

Zach McKibben CW 15 222 14.80 2

Gavin Thobe FR 16 211 13.19 5

Brady Grothaus DSJ 24 198 8.25 0

INDIVIDUAL SCORING (Top 10)

Name School 2-Pt Conversions FG PAT TD Total

Riley Huelskamp ANNA 0 0 0 13 78

Alex Schmitmeyer MIN 0 0 0 12 72

Bart Bixler ANNA 0 0 0 11 66

Mitchell Hays NB 0 0 0 9 54

Eli McEldowney VER 0 0 0 8 48

Dylan Heitkamp ML 0 0 0 7 42

Jake Hemmelgarn CW 0 0 0 7 42

Gavin Thobe FR 0 0 0 6 36

Zach Bertke NB 0 0 0 5 30

Nick Hawk PW 0 0 0 5 30

Jacob Niemeyer MIN 0 0 0 5 30

Myles Blasingame CW 0 0 0 5 30

Wyatt Dicke NB 0 0 0 5 30

Zach Ambos ANNA 0 1 27 0 30



TACKLES (Top 10)

Name School Tackles 

Jason Luth PW 52

Nathan Wagner VER 52

Mitchell Pugh FR 49

Isaac Egbert ANNA 47

Kamren Steward ANNA 46

Owen Schoen FR 44

Nathan Grieshop CW 41

Brendan Etzcorn PW 41

INTERCEPTIONS (Top 10)

Name School Interceptions TD

Kody Richard MIN 3 0

Charles Huelsman ML 2 0

27 Players with 1 Interception Apiece.

FUMBLE RECOVERIES (Top 10)

Name School Recoveries TD

Jordan Brown DSJ 3 0

Alex Knapke CW 2 0

Nathan Ungruhn ML 2 0

Ben Kovacs ANNA 2 0

37 Players with 1 Fumble Recovery Apiece.

SACKS (Top 10)

Name School Sacks

Matt Everman ML 5

Josh Hrycko CW 4

Trent Pleiman ML 3

Evan Poeppelman ANNA 3

Zach Bertke NB 2.5

8 Players with 2 Sacks Apiece.

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE 



PUNTING (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average

Bryan Falk MIN 3 128 42.67

Trent Roetgerman MIN 11 426 38.73

Corey Walls PW 17 656 38.59

Eli McEldowney VER 13 488 37.54

Wil Luthman ANNA 7 256 36.57

Nick Bailey CW 7 253 36.14

Brandon Fleck ML 7 252 36.00

Nolan Bornhorst NB 13 462 35.54

Isaac Ontrop SH 25 872 34.88

Josh Muhelnkamp FR 14 476 34.00

Brady Grothaus DSJ 22 733 33.32

KICK SCORING (Top 10)

Name School PAT Made FG Made Points

Zach Ambos ANNA 27 1 30

Blake Dippold CW 23 1 26

Alex Klosterman ML 18 1 21

Owen Gabel NB 17 1 20

Bryan Falk MIN 17 0 17

Cobe Wendel FR 10 2 16

Wes Bruns VER 9 1 12

Corey Walls PW 10 0 10

Logan Lefeld SH 6 1 9

Mark Wrasman DSJ 9 0 9

INDIVIDUAL KICKING 



PUNT RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average TD

Peyton Otte ML 12 178 14.83 0

Riley Huelskamp ANNA 6 115 19.17 0

Riley Pearson FR 4 73 18.25 0

Michael Stammen VER 3 59 19.67 0

Devin Lindeman DSJ 6 53 8.83 0

Josh Hrycko CW 1 35 35.00 1

Justin Felver PW 3 34 11.33 0

Eli McEldowney VER 4 34 8.50 0

Zach McKibben CW 8 27 3.38 0

Zach Bertke NB 4 22 5.50 0

KICKOFF RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average TD

Eli McEldowney VER 12 349 29.08 2

Zach Bertke NB 11 281 25.55 1

Zach McKibben CW 6 247 41.17 2

Riley Pearson FR 12 236 19.67 0

Bennett Gels SH 12 160 13.33 0

Peyton Otte ML 3 139 46.33 1

Riley Huelskamp ANNA 5 117 23.40 0

Isaac Fairchild DSJ 8 115 14.38 0

Devin Lindeman DSJ 11 115 10.45 0

Alex Schmitmeyer MIN 5 112 22.40 0

RETURNS 


